

Name of Road - L055 - Bhainsahi L025 to Nimujan

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(VR 73)

Under Ministry

Agency - Shri / con Construction

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Gopalgarh-2

DIVISION

Block - Manjha

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1162

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
(1) Providing & fixing of Working bench mark pillars.					
Qty. vide TMBP-(1) & item no (1)					
i.e. - 5.155 km @ 13945.56/km					
					= Rs. 71889.00
(2) clearing & grubbing road land by manual means.					
Qty. vide TMBP-(1) & item no (2)					
i.e. - 1.894 ha @ 76928.08/ha					
					= Rs. 145698.00
(3/3) Cutting of trees including cutting of fanks.					
(i) Girth above 300mm to 600 mm.					
Qty. vide TMBP-(1) & item no (3i)					
i.e. - 3 nos @ 362.67/no					
					= Rs. 1088.00
(ii) Girth above 600mm to 900mm					
Qty. vide TMBP-(1) & item no (3ii)					
i.e. - 3 nos @ 631.45/no.					
					= Rs. 1894.00
(4/6) Scrapping existing bituminous surface.					
Qty. vide TMBP (1) & item no (4)					
i.e. - 8726.80 m ² @ 15.26 /m ²					
					= Rs. 133171.00
(5/8) Const. of G.S.D.-II by providing well graded material.					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide TMBP-(2) item no (5)					
i.e. 321.394 m ³ @ 8033.06/m ³					
					= Rs. 974807.00
(6/9) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M-D					
Qty. Vide TMBP-(3) item no (6)					
i.e. 28.969 m ³ @ 6567.05/m ³					
					= Rs. 190241.00
(7/10) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregates, W.B.M-II					
Qty. Vide TMBP-(3) item no (7)					
i.e. 1434.881 m ³ @ 6131.82/m ³					
					= Rs. 882667.00
(8/7) Cost of Subgrade & earthen shoulders.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-(8) item no (8)					
i.e. 2693.25 m ³ @ 264.72/m ³					
					= Rs. 712957.00
(9/22) Providing & fixing of typical MGSUP informative sign board with logo.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-(9) item no (9)					
i.e. 2 nos. @ 11788.63/no					
					= Rs. 23577.00
					= Rs. 11,137,989.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	= Rs.	11137989.00
Add, L. Cess @ 1%				= Rs.	111380.00
		S. Fee		= Rs.	273310.00
				= Rs.	11522679.00
Add, G.C.T @ 18%				= Rs.	2074082.00
Total Amt.				= Rs.	13596761.00
Below @ 0.66% APA = G.C.					89739.00
Net Amt.				= Rs.	13507022.00
<i>24/12/24</i> <i>J.E</i>					
<i>21/12/24</i> <i>AD</i>					

Material Statement

$$E/W = 2893.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Stone Metal} = 2002.30 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Stone Screening} = 352.12 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Local Sand} = 154.26 \text{ m}^3$$

24/12/24
J.E

21/12/24
AD

Continuation